## **RESOLUTION NO. 2017-06-\_\_\_ (R)**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT PERTAINING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 BUDGET AND THE 2017 - 2021 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

WHEREAS, as required by the City Charter, the City Manager has prepared an amendment to certain appropriations in the 2016-2017 Budget and the 2017 – 2021 Capital Improvements Program and submitted same to the City Council for its approval.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. Pursuant to the City Charter requirements of the City of McKinney, Texas, a Budget Amendment pertaining to the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Budget Amendment is hereby authorized and approved.
- Section 2. The budget shall be amended by transferring \$278,000 Issued Revenue Bonds funds from Substandard Mains Umbrella Project (WW4350) to the WW3255 Aerial Wastewater Crossing Replacement Jeans Creek Project.
- Section 3. The budget shall be amended by transferring \$85,000 Issued Revenue Bonds funds from University Pump Station 10 MG Ground Storage Tank Project (WA6116) to the WA4266 Club Lake Water Line Loop Project.
- Section 4. This Resolution shall become effective from and after its adoption and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 20th DAY OF JUNE, 2017.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
ATTEST:	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	_